

1 S.18

2 Representative Maguire of Rutland City moves that the report of the
3 Committee on Human Services be amended as follows:

4 First: In Sec. 2, 7 V.S.A. chapter 40, by striking out section 1013 in its
5 entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

6 § 1013. FLAVORED TOBACCO SUBSTITUTES AND FLAVORED
7 E-LIQUIDS PROHIBITED

8 (a) No person shall engage in the retail sale of any flavored tobacco
9 substitute or any flavored e-liquid.

10 (b)(1) A person who violates subsection (a) of this section shall be subject
11 to a civil penalty of not more than \$200.00 for the first offense and not more
12 than \$500.00 for any subsequent offense.

13 (2) An action under this section shall be brought in the same manner as
14 for a traffic violation pursuant to 23 V.S.A. chapter 24 and shall be brought
15 within 24 hours after the occurrence of the alleged violation.

16 Second: In Sec. 3, 4 V.S.A. § 1102(b), in subdivision (33), by striking out
17 the comma following “substitutes” and inserting in lieu thereof “and” and,
18 following “e-liquids,” by striking out “, and menthol-flavored tobacco
19 products”